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个千兆 光口+ 个千兆电口交换机
4×1000 Base-X+24×10/100/1000 Base-TX Optical Switch

技术指标

    4 1000 Base-X SFP (SFP

    24 10/100/1000 Base-TX RJ45

Console RJ45( console )

IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3u/z/x IEEE 802.1p

IEEE802.3x

MDI/MDIX CSMA/CD TCP/IP

    850nm/1310nm/1550nm

20/25/40/60/80km

20/25/40/60/80km

    (UTP) (STP)

                  5 6 100

    9.6us

产品特点

DDM(

, IP MAC

WEB SNMP

6KV

    <1/1000000000

M  T  B  F    10 

    

    

10/100/1000M

    192G

    80Mpps

          64K

443.5(L)x300(W)x44(H)mm

 90V~264VAC

50~60Hz

-10~60

0%~90%

MAC

软件参数

VLAN IP VLAN Voice VLAN

GVRP QinQ VLAN Mapping

VLAN 4K， VLAN ID VLAN ID 1~4094 ）

VLAN

access trunk

VLAN

IGMP Snooping v1/v2/v3,MLD Snooping v1/v2

IGMP v1/v2/v3/MLD v1/v2；

MSDP/MSDP for IPv6 

ACL VLAN ACL

QoS 802.1p DSCP QoS

CAR

8 SP WRR SP+WRR

IP DHCP

IP

802.1d STP

802.1w RSTP

1s

20-300

ARP

802.1X MAC ARP

BPDU guard Root guard

MAC

radius

MAC

SFP

5 ms

WEB
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1000  Mbps  Port 1000M
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UPLINK

P
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1310nm 1550nm

1.25Gbps 1.25Gbps 1.25Gbps
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SFP SFP SFP

LC LCLC

3 V 3 V 3 V
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